

# North Belle Vernon Borough

## Bid Tabulation

### 2018 Paving Project

Contract 2018-1

Prepared By: Carl DeiCas

Date: August 13, 2108

Ferncliff				Morgan Excavating, LP		El Grande Industries, Inc.	
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Superpave Wearing 1-1/2" depth	295	Tons	\$ 100.50	\$ 29,647.50	\$ 102.30	\$ 30,178.50
2	Superpave Wearing 1-1/2" depth	60	Tons	\$ 100.50	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 102.30	\$ 6,138.00
3	Wedge Curb 1' wide x 6" high	505	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 378.75
4	Grade Adjustments	8	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,160.00
5	Milling 2' wide 1-1/2" depth	12	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
6	Milled Keyways	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
7	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 1,795.00
8	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 1,445.00
Total Items 1-8					\$ 41,632.50		\$ 45,695.25
	Spruce Alley						
9	Milling Existing Pavement 1-1/2"	2551	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,479.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 10,586.65
10	Superpave Wearing 1-1/2" depth	275	Tons	\$ 105.90	\$ 29,122.50	\$ 102.30	\$ 28,132.50
11	Road Base Repair	5	SY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00
12	Wedge Curb 1' wide x 6" high	900	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 675.00
13	Grade Adjustments	5	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00
Total Items 9-13					\$ 44,352.00		\$ 41,219.15

Add Alternate # 1

Ferncliff

14	Install UsedType 2S Guide Rail	315	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 38.55	\$ 12,143.25
15	New Terminal End Sections	2	EA	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00
Total Add Alternate # 1					\$ 9,710.00		\$ 12,323.25
Total Bid Price					\$ 95,694.50		\$ 99,237.65